
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022318-2025 

Contract

CUH Stroke Telemed Services 2526

The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-022318

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051613  

Published 16 May 2025, 3:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust

Gayton Road

Kings Lynn

PE30 4ET

Contact

Karen Wilson

Email

contracts-commissioning@qehkl.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022318-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022318-2025
mailto:contracts-commissioning@qehkl.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.qehkl.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.qehkl.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CUH Stroke Telemed Services 2526

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111200 - Medical hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The main purpose of the Stroke Telemedicine Stakeholder Partnership is to administrate the

https://www.qehkl.nhs.uk
https://www.qehkl.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

telemedicine service to support the delivery of stroke thrombolysis at each Organisation site.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £106,783

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The main purpose of the Stroke Telemedicine Stakeholder Partnership is to administrate the
telemedicine service to support the delivery of stroke thrombolysis at each Organisation site.

Provider has been providing this service for several years and fits with the Trust requirements
therefore direct award C has been used

Contract term is for 12 months

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of
this notice. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by [Add date].
This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR.’

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Hills Road

Cambridge

CB2 0QQ

Telephone

+44 1223805000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

National registration number

00000N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £106,783

Lowest offer: £106,783 / Highest offer: £106,783 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of
this notice. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by [Add date].
This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR.’

Decision Maker - Fran Rose-Smith

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust

Gayton Road

Kings Lynn

PE30 4ET

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.qehkl.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.qehkl.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T02:34:17+0100
	TCPDF




